
Web‐ NIT

t:3■ヽ wν知

「

、J乱平 T′

…

で Lマt‐LT Pand′ 2022‐23/f― 合 .釧 .■ .-05

No:AA1/NATS/E― E/AMC¨ LT Pane1/2022-23/E‐ NIT-05

・Ａ̈∝

¶囀hf河口喝日
―

/AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OFINDIA

―

赫 m/ENGINEERING WING(ELECT。 )

0.R.我。w。
―

,寸・誦。3To R― /NATS COMPLEX,IGI AIRPORT,
で R豪希‐マ?oolヽ/NEW DELHI… 110037

(For Website)

R■市 :22.07.2022

Date:22.07.2022

キ箭 ヽ ra耐河 u..1(マー載命 a…卜 釉国 爾 ,u計 詢

NOIICE INVITING e‐ TENDER(2 BOT-2 ENVELOPE/PACKE=OPEN TEN⊇ ER〕

帥 釘哺ま/TENDER ID:2022 AAI_122853_1)

1. 押町耳,輛
―

…

論 命 てさ u`:Ч嗜 取椰膚師再 (昴N‐fり,NATS Complex,IGI
AirpOrt,New Delhi‐ 110037,o飩口由→ 面

『 寺=輛｀ 中柿 摘 希‖lョ‖き“Annual Maintenance

&Servicing Contract of L.T.Panels,ACBsだしProtective Relays for 02 years at NATS Sub― Stations,

IGI Airport,and CATFM Building,Vasant Kunj,New Delhi(2022‐ 24)"希 T両 ミ:マ誦ЧR食豪希

'
中 希aT油 灘 哺 きITI蕉 ヽれ て3肩飾 論 赫 訥 師 活 肴

“

面 m。 ドld R爺 9,12,570/-0新 輔 →

研 薇 甲
「 0合 露)朝日f'1漱命7(24)可罰舎さ|

Item rate tenders are invitcd through the c‐ tendering CPP portal by Asstt.Geno Mgr。 (E―E)(Bid
Manage→,Airports Authority of lndia,NATS Complex,IGI Airport,New Delhi l10037 on behalf of
Chairman,AAI from the Approvcd service contractors of L&T at NCR,Delhi for the work of“ Annual
Ⅳlaintenance dt Servicing Contract of L.T.Panels,ACBsdし Protective Relays for 02 yeas at NATS

SuリーStatiOns,IGI Airport,and CATFIⅥ  Building,Vasant Kunj,New Delhi(2022… 24)"at an estimated

costof Rs。 9,12,570/‐ (withOut GST)with COmpletion period of24]燿 onths.

繭  コ鸞稼π ¬卜和肴 哺

`ョ

 uRL address  https:〃 etenders.govoin/eprocure/app 輌

― w.aal.aero R ttΠ可ヨきl、マ喘fT赫 1中相卜1製財き誦
'■

長π希やn暉赫 赫 釈希諏ョ甲命さ|

The tendering process is online at CPP portal URL address https:〃 etenders.govoin/eprocure/app

or www.aaioaeroo Prospect市 e telldcrers may download and go through tender document.

、Rでфf¥澪T甲計ち合場。Iで 奇赫 きfお きて和や喩哺嗜a'Ч l中tuく 論赫 可て朝平π`Login ID'■●`PaSSヽVord'

メlHるR訥 ぜ` 卜■帖 httDS:〃 etenders.2ovoinノ eprocure/ap,or― ・aai.aero lπ Loginマ石0希 可師

帖 希 請 Fπ 亜 画 薇 輸 '論 藁 樹 下 て き lwき w atttTぜ 哺 蜀 絲 れ マx‖ 凹 Чョけ 。w論 。)洲 H訳

ぎ命針爺潮 朝Hl●裁 希飾(3蒔轟 ilTt π鋼口石 訥w哺剛 希揃【劇H:引 q:n■ f締 可 瘍‖Ч wTttdlヨ 赫

¶.合.珂.us:qdlさ椰 `aai.aero/tender/e― tender/help desk support'希 ‖lョ‖さ■爛でlЧαlき 平轟さ|

Prospcctive tendercrs are advised to get themselves register at CPP Portal,obtain`Login IE)'and

`Pass、vord' and go through the instructions available in the home page after log‐ in to the CPP Portal

https:〃etenders.2ovoin/eprocure/app or www.aai.aero.They should also obtain Digital Signature

Certirlcate(DSC)in parallel which is essentially required for submission of their applications.The

proccss norrnaHy takes 03 days time.The tenderers may also take guidance from AAI HELP DESK
support through path aai.acro/tcndcr/c¨ tcndcr/help desk support.

A.A.I. C‐Nil 1-N‖ 0‐Nil Web…NIT-1



Web‐ Nr丁

0師 命赫 さ市編 輔 希腋 ,― R赫 讀 124x7油 漏 可fm綸 諭 Tlwき

Tele : 0120‐ 4200462,0120‐ 4001002,0120¨ 4001005,0120-6277787
E―Mail:suppo■ ―eprocの nic.in

係 赫 耐 き報 煎 き缶 赫 洋 四 希対日舗 哺求 論 議こ¬峙 《‖q?ЧЧluRLa鎌 師 油 釧村 ☆

論 莉 蒻 遣 余 l

For any technical related queries,please callthe HELP DESK. The24 X 7}Iclp Desk details are

as below:

Tele : 0120‐4200462,0120‐ 4001002,0120¨ 4001005,0120‐ 6277787
E―Mail:suppo■‐eproc@niC.in

Tenderers are requested to kindly mention the URL ofportal and tender lD in the sutteCt

while emailing any issuc along with the contact details.

(b)   哺■喩 慮ヾ市希 T面 希柿 ,,劇針嗜 釘可¬雨希合 劇
`lЧ

dl希 衡吼 f派掏師計 合可衡食π AAI HELP
DESK Nos.含 輛 莉舌1ヽ爺希市 ,き 希゙市〔爛喘q:き

:

For any further technical assistance with regard to mnction of CPP POrtal,the tenderers

may contactthe fo1lowing AAI HELP DES〕 K Nos on all working days only between:

(i)  0800峙き2000峙 椰軍 f― き覇キ硬):

TeL:OH-24632950,Extn:3512(6 Lines),EmJl:eprochelp@aJ・ aerO

0800 hrs to 2000 hrs fMondav lo Saturdav):

Tele:OH_24632950,Extn:3512(6 Lines),Email:eprochelp@aai.aero,

0 0900哺 き1800峙 面 f― iF哺 :

Tele : OH-24632950, Extn : 3523,  Email : entendersuppo■
@aai.aero,

sttjeevkumar@aai・aero and sn■a@aJ.aerO

0930 hrs to 1800 hrs fMOndav lo Friday):

Tele : oH_24632950, Extn : 3523, Email : entendersuppo■
@aai.acro,

sanJcevkumar@aai・aerO

00 0930哺 さ1800峙市 f― さ獅η :

Tele:011_24657900,Email:gmitchq@aai・ aer。

0930 hrs t0 1800 hrs fMOndav to Fridav〕
:

Tele:OH-24657900,Emdli gmlchq@aai.aerO

mm燎 卿
「

釧呻 可 キ 1■ 80/― (■ /c CsT)(1編 ‐畷 詢 可 鋼 謳 n輔 帖 tIT鋼而

楡 希 乖 研 き輛 飾 町 日 (賛 晰 澪 蒻豫 日
― 櫛 фくdl前 !AAI書 き 赫 揃 哺 諭

(SBI)翁 綱 甲

'π
「

き ¬ 耐 ゴじ可 寺事 町覇訂耳 な ゃ0¬に Чq同 中くdI詢

∝・Ａ̈

A.A.I. C―Nil       I_Nil       o_Nil Wcb―NIT-2



Web‐NIT

・Ａ
¨

Tender processing fee of Rs. I180/-(ilc GST) (Non-Refundable) will be required to be paid
through online only (no physical submission is accepted), through Payment Gateway on CPP Portal. AAI
has authorised State Bank of India (SBI) as nodal bank who provides payment gateway services.

2. ftqfrfuc 2 frwl$] +) ftqfuba qgq.* * n+en frfM ERr frfifi frh qr mqdT{r qqr frqr
wq{r:

Following 2 Envelopes shall be submitted through online CPP-Portal by the tenderers as per the
following schedules :

rrrqyi tsr q{ /CRITICAL DATA SHEET

l s-*wnftft / Publishing Date At 1700 Hrs.on 22.07.2022

2. fr kff{ffi r+$-srsrft /ffi crtqf ilrr
Bid Document Download / Sale Start Date

Frorn 0930 1‐ Irs.on 23.07.2022

●
Ｊ ¨ 総 T/Seck clariflcation Start Date Fron1 0930 Hrs.on 23.07.2022

4 qffifrfu / Seek Clarification End Date Upto 1700 Hrs. on 13.08.2022

5. @Online Bid Submission
Start Date

Fron1 0930 1‐ Irs.on 23.07.2022

6. anrorr<fr ffifi3ift rqfr Fx-d?rmqq/

Online Bid Submission End Date & Time

Upto 1800 FIrs. on 13.08.2022

ワ
′

Bid Document Download/Sale End Date & Time

Upto 1800 Hrs. on 13.08.2022

０
０ ff{i2ecrss m sn$ ffi OrsTcd*rq)

tffirq
End date and Time of ONLINE Payment of Tender
Fee (Non refundable) through payment gateway of
CPP Portalthrough SBI

Upto 1800 11rs.on 13.08.2022

9. fiffifffrft:frqrsr-l
Bid Openins Date: Cover/ Envelope-I

At l100 Hrs.on 16.08.2022

10. frffififtft: frqrsr- ll ({n-ffi)
Bid Opening Date: Cover/ Envelope- II
(Price Bid)

At I100 Hrs. on 23.08.2022
(if any change will be notified
through CPP Portal)

ftfr<rlsw{q 
"Ero,1s+rftt+;

Tender Processing Fee (Non Refundable)
Rs.1180/―(1/C GST)
through ONLINE payment
gatewav ofCPP Portal― SBI.

12. qffir
Earnest Money

Rs.18,251/‐ through ONLINE
payment gateway‐ SBI of CPP
Portal

m_I(耐浦赫 象でねm)
Envelope― I(Tender Pl・ocessing Fee.EMDo Technical Bid and Pre… Oualincation):

m_I奇 台田礎飛河赫 さ:

Envelope― I containing foHowing:

A. R命 口『、甫凛πτ蘇石,印醜R dtt Tender Processing Feeo EMD:

A.A.I. C―Nil       I― Ni1       0-Nil Web―NIT‐ 3



Web‐Nrr
A

o 師称 Ч劇ぃくUi、市 てH80/― 辞m命ぉ 希寺セ お針_JttFハ面

赫 耶 計 鰤 さ ごi給 希
…

im鞭 冒 可で3鮨剛 訂 叩 証 TI

Online payment of Tender Processing Fee amounting Rs. 1180/― through payment

gateway ofCPP portal via authorized nodal bank i.e.State Bank oflndia.

(i)3nT朧 ぜ幸 捕 厳 ra幸 満 韓 可 ぉ 乖 羽 さ 部 浦 哺缶 お

甲 田 減 希 乖 研 さ歳 捕 静輸 に (神司 可 誦蒻 甲
―

l

Online payment of Eamest Money DeposI(EMD)through payment of gateway
CPP portal via authorized nodal bank i.e.State lBank oflndia.

(面) aa《 蛹市 ご蒻きヽ■(As per Appendix XIA,GCC)希 u lЧ ま町き 希 fはョT赫  (as per

Append破 IA,GCC)マ倉 CPP百電マ,― ゃくJlヽ油TI

In case ofBank Guarantee(BG)againSt EMD(as per Appendix IA,GCC)a10ngwith letter

ofundertaking(As per Appendix xIA,GCC)wi‖ be uploaded in the CPP Portal.

研味■OR

(iV)側漱「 赫ヽ師可 ミlぃ /鳶●せ諭 可に希甲綸 ,NSIC/MSEs/UAM(UdyOg Aadhar
Memorandum)希 1＼ 翻 晰 輛 由佃 可甫 講 爛 腋 町ヌ‖凹Чョ肴 CPPIはT,― 喘(.1前 |

Valid registration certincate issued by Competent authority for NSIC/MSEs/UAM(UdyOg

Aadhar Ⅳ〔emorandum)to be uploaded in CPP Portal in case Of sceking exemption of

Tender processing fee/E14D.

B. 可司際舟赫 き含可ヽ R厠 赫 さ:

Technical Bid cOntaining the fo110wing dOcuments:

(i)¶ .合.W。 ■ 衡赫 哺 奇 鋪 輔

…

爾 論 軸 令 鷲 琳

'(fO・

11lat PR― Iヽ 口 l

Scanned cOpy ofuncOnditional Acceptance ofAAI's Tellder COnditions(as pcr format PR‐
I).

ci)頓 clGI劇u:奇 爺 論武輛■ 1

Scanned copy OfPellllanent Account Number(PAN)

(iii)Hl。 衆れ 訳¨ 諭希 奇ヾ誦哺|

Scanned copy OfGST Registration.

(iV)

A.A.1. C―Nil I―Nil

０・Ｎレ
Web¨NIT-4

(V),J印
■デ

尋コ識総
甲

臓Ц再事華n餞理鮨軍調事国由嘆,国主導負キJヽ輸国凹さ←嘲 ネ鋼

■

|

f¬岸Ofl←4舟
αttЮtth丼ね阻¬離‖卜J蟹■B疑勢Ⅸ鸞F■卜Ch創■,(B4く∋HЮHXttkこ0期k卜瀾由ら■OⅨ滑ィ当溜曜pb{nd



Web‐N=T

(Vi)コ 鈷 ロ ゴ 錮 議 綱 萌 ぃ 口 莉 鈍 疑 や

“

HttN■ 耐 轟 nⅢ 轟 当 恥 轟 沖 裁 こ 睦 暉 コ

(V五 )  PQ prOfOrm″ chcck lζt― 可 さ 燎)ヽ |

PQ prOfOrma― Chcck list duly flilcd― in

(宙‖) 'R。 。希 な―即 購 にlH漱 π 引■GH輌 計 (prOfOrma PR‐ Ⅱ希 研F→ 希 天 即 ョ 希 -1
ミlЧ Ч Чア |

Affldavl rcgarding compliance of Minimum Wages(as pcr prOfolula PR-11)on Non―

Judicial Stamp papcr of Rs 100/‐

c  斜予府計/奇罰節訂nゴロ可希食含含可財たo釧藪調Rさ :

Ouali～ ing requircmenl of Contractors/tenderers contai■ ing the following:

0

Sheuld hat

。人̈”

AAI C―Nil       l― Ni1       0-Nil Wcb―NIT‐ 5



Web‐Nrr
A

゛

eoain■S40temo滸→f4he

OD

…

0              )

0)
●0

(V)出
"由

は国ョ )さ―
aヽ面油 ― 爾む

…
】
":Ч

 ttin可魚 |

｀
     Should have valid authorization certiflcate of Approved service cOntractors oF

L&T from OEM(M/sL&T).

薇 稀 哉 讀 蜀 飾 蘭 _I希 櫛
―

■ 希 奇 ぎ 哺 cPP Pord煎 針赫
― 希赫 t口 職 ,

薇 麟 飾 喩 w稿 可爺 ヾ Ⅶ 輛 前 |

Scanncd copy Of a‖ the Documcnts OfEnvelopc-l mcntioncd abovc shali be submitted On the CPP
Portal on or bcfOre date and timc ment10ncd in thc cRITICAL DATA SHEET

C‐Nil I―Nil Wcb―NIT-6



Web… NIT

“

k

綸 ¬ ζ代命 鍮 田 椰 日希欽 漏 蕪 刺 蓼 喩 無 奇ず前 諭― 械 肴¬繭 _l諭
ヾに

'赫
留 財 ごk ttHЧ Gф メlH T書 合計 t蒻

`J嗜
lf¥漱訂u楡可 弔て禽可 Ч:ゞ‖ |

The tenderers,whose online payment for Tender Processing Fees and Eヽ だD or uploading of BG
against EMD are not received by the date`ど time mentioned in critical data sheet,then their tenders win

be liable to be rtteCted.

れ 薇台命れ面希欽 吼am。 キ寺市(戯 gidi鮨回 w xф Rき :

AAI Bank&Account details fbr preparation of Bank Guarantee are as fb1lows:

Namc of Account Holder

Name of Bank
IFSC Code
BG ADVISING MESSACE

Airports Authority of lndia

ICICI Bank

ICIC0000007
AAIRHQNR(to be mentioned in the fleld 7037 ofthe BG advising

message code).

無 命 令耶面:Ч !,G:/平輛肴ma'3歯Tx:H可綸
'漏

ご 赫 鎌癖哺奇むは論-0赫 輸
π命 薇 爺 ,諭モ囀 l赫r輛裁 捕 面 鍮 面 喩 赫 師 可翻け 奇て浦 希飩 w4奇づ漱 ヾ
耐 爺赫粛奇蒻哺肴w輸命m ttπ衡市赫 ¨ 希qlく 3合命こて論,訳 奇Ⅷ哺l Ll舒赫釈 Tr

ENIIDげ ¬ヽ譴詢 AOC(3再輌莉ヒt締 1● 希W請希qlく,cPP爺持π命 奇Tて論☆q:Чu n可 Чlヾ‖|

Refund of EMD:  The refund of EMD to tenderers who fail to qualitt in the eligibility/technical

crneria,shaH be made to their source account on their rttectiOn.For an tenderers who qualify and their

flnancial bids are opened,the refund ofEME)ofall such tenderers except L-l shall be inade to their source

account of after flnancial bid evaluation on CPP Portal. Remnd of Eヽ 4E)to Ll bidder, if any,will be
made on CPP Portal a■ er completion ofAOC(Award ofContract).

衡 輌 輛 _II:赫 金 hヽ 秩1(1丹命 r寸 奇計
;

EnveloDe‐II:The Financial e‐ Bid through CPP Portal.

耐 ゴ m蒻 → 諭 鋪 Щ ,N漱 即 絲 πポ ‖象 粛 鋼 川゙ Ч,ゴ輛 ヾ 鎌
「

可前 l爺 漏

― 希¬M price bid tt Standard BOQメ :やЧ介食甲 lЧ :き,命 豪計画司面にゃ(■ lき 3敵 ぃ喘赫 爾 Ж可さl

赫 命 奇 BOQ Ⅶ uヽ論 赫 赫 ,ヾ a論 』kt市 (師頭 → ¬爺 論 鋼倉 劇 飾 衡れ 、 くЧごke曰
諭 m赫 可 可 論 T刺 押 ぼ |ド 舗 喘 輌 捕 奇 マ齢 Tぜ 諭 qFT燕 1甲 弧

鮨 可 ヨミTき T`「キR,これてイ)ζTaT論 長く)鋪Tゅ崚蘭 w赫 ゛ 漏 ф(・ :長油 象 員1)… 呵Hl ф(■ l油 1爺
=う

RIヽζTaT

酬 BOQ瓢 趙 奇 赫 1静Π ЧlЧ l呵 lql t命 赫 肴 司 時 釈 魚 T ЧIゞ ‖|

A‖ rates(excluding GST)shall bC quoted in the format provided and no other follllat is acceptable.Ifthe

price bid has been given as a standard BOQ f01111at With the tender document,then the same is to be

downloaded and to be fllled by all the tenders.Tenders are required to download the BOQ flle,Open it and

complcte the coloured(unprOtected)cellS WIh their respect市 e inancial quotes and other details(suCh as
namc of the tenderer).  No othcr ceHs should bc changed. Once the details have been completed,the

tcnderer should save it and submit it online,without changing the fllename.Ifthe BOQ flle is found to be

modiflcd by the tenderer,the bid will be rttected.

A.A.I. C―N‖ 0-Nil Web‐NIT… 7



Web‐Nrr
人

3.   師 xミ
:、

輸R・l[

Bid Submlsslolls

nfR相RF、コaぜ口N計 0はg http:〃etenders gov.in/eprocure/app Rき a平■―
“
興F¬む lf¥澪評市計/2金てR

奇 u。鳴奇薫計さ儲含齢 嗽

…
ヽ Fτ綸 希欽 絆 口蒻 前

'豪
画 繭 莉 Ч。」薇 n無面 命 令

―
ca→

“
。Ⅵiゃ針ぉて可゛思訂剤h Jtti― ●(・ 13平熙暉ざ m針 6Чく3ぎに合可

`lЧ Iさ fttm繭
奇 100 dpi,Black&White希 缶剛 希oM市 諭 wo中 oさ 命合■ftt R赫 希釧釈 命市「¬綸 う

‖qく っく。1き |

Tlle  tendcrcr  shali  submit  thcir  applications  only  at  CPP  Portal  :  https://

ctcnder gov in/cprocure/app Tenderers/Contractors arc adviscd to follow thc instruction providcd in the

tcnder document fbr online submission ofbids Tendercrs arc rcquircd to upload thc digita‖ y signcd fllc of

scanned documents as mcntioned above  Bid documents may bc scanned 、vith 100 dpi、 vith black and

white option which helps in rcducing size ofthc scanncd document

楡 赫 赫 哺 希熙 輌 希n赫赫 さ赫 ボ 靖
"卸

tattm側 縮 希腋 cPPn缶
薇い `赫¬副台論呵'碑赫 ■くJl新改1蒻 繭

'―
前奇寺3日 呻 H H J ttfttTЧ l、ぃ向 輸 赫

'f絆

●資uHЧ cRITICAL DATA SHEETl鍮 さ

Ifthe biddet has any query related to the Bid Document ofthe work,they should use`Seek Clariflcation'

on CPP―tcndeHng portal to seek claHflcations No othcr mcans of communication in this rcgards shall bc

entertailled Last datc and timc for making qucw is as stipulatcd in tlle CRITICAL DATA SHEET

詢赫 師むuH希
― ― 諏いてftt R師赫 ― 熙 で 前 清ヽ町1師当 奇卿甫 赫 倫

π 侍 訳 で 稀 町 Чlマ 11

Uoloading of aoolicttion in location other than socciflcd shali not bc considcrcd Hard copv of

ao,lication shali not bc cntcraincd

4.甲 さ朝麟 係嗽 甲 論 欄 て可赫 Ⅲ 町
・

n wnRtt■RT― ― さ1鋪 喘ヽ

薇 輸
'輸

喩 爺 や 可輌 綱 哺 さ1剛 輌 繭 赫 看 箭 ,論 甲 o希 w赫 繭 さ

い W甲 可甲 さ綸 訳 赫 /f商市(D前 ■わ奇甲 きま円 希腋 劇師 奇¶貧 前 1雨 薇 可
―

諭 哺 奇論 赫 令欄 論 希腋 諭 賢 楡 赫 計 |

Not more than onc tcndcr sha‖  bc submitcd by one tcndcrcr or tcndcrcrs having busincss

relationship Under no circumstanccs will fathcr and his son(s)or OthCr closc rclations who havc busincss

rclationship with onc another(i e when One or more partner(S)/Director(s)are cOmmon)bC allowcd to

tcndcr for thc samc contract as scparatc compctitors A breach ofthis condition、 v‖ l rendcr thc tcndcrs of

both paries liablc to rttcctiOn

5. 鋼漱隔粛ヽ■自t邸 爺Ⅲ薔
―

爺知 (CPPP)肴 キm7http:〃etenders gov.iゴ cprocure/app

きな
―

鎌
「

き,a漱耐 奇前 ■赫 き
―

腋 RTゴ い いれ さ― /て鋼飾 捕 薇 1楡

師 奇筒 喘論 さ漱 /― 諭 Ⅶ 画 Ⅷ き,命 澱 奇ヾ
“

さ爺 ■訳 諭 Ⅶ判 象 無 ■論面

訳た可●ゞ1喩 n縁椰奇奇¶衡¶希w"IЧ  К裁 き爺轟漏 訳 鋪T■ |ヾ|

Tcndcrcrs who havc dOwnloaded the tendcr from Central Public Procurement Poral(CPPP)

wcbsitc htt● :〃ctcndcrs Qov in/eorocure/aoo sha‖  not tampcr / modi～  thC tCndcr form including
downloaded price bid templatc in any manncr  in casc ifthc samc is found to bc tcmpcrcd/modincd in

AAI N‖

y
O―Nil Wcb―NIT-8



Web‐Nrr

any mallner,tcndcr win bc completely rcJected and EMD would be forfe■ ed and tcndererお liablc to be

banned frOm doing busincss with AAI

6 晰 捕 論 0→奇哺田 爾 x_Rim:
Bids(〕 pening process is as below:

A. 飾い日―I(師油 哺 剛 諏市 /むは 、ぃ ,赫 薇 ,(戯 ヾ 蜘
Envelope‐I(Tender Process Fees.EMD Fees.Technical Bid and Pre‐ Oualincationヽ :

飾 面 _Iヽ0■ Ч、豪 に f楡 →
― O師 輸 瓢

・
Hl論 n)乱 奇 缶 赫 asに:ヤ

'鋪
→

創ヽ希u.RTRゴ雨 口1ゞ |

Envelope― I containing doct,InentS¨ rcquircd mcntioncd above(up10aded by thc tcndcrers)sha‖

bc opened on datc&timc mcntioned in CRITICAL DATA SHEET

楡 爺n劇耐 蘇)希 卿。 ―
‐I,,Hiftt n― ,合爺 ■ ,ゃKnu蜻 可 奇 、oくoim

命裁 ヾ “CPP Po■J"Hlコ Hさ ぜ斯 下合奇 や。可計Iln缶蒻計 奇 鋼飾濡 u女RT/― 吼金厠 即。

喩 m価
'燕

■くJれ T瓢 て oHョ 1赫π稀論 輛 fttwⅦ綸 希舗 T喘 哺 さ甲

命計面
"uぃ

」て哺希研蒻π奇Ⅷ針ll

lf any cla‖ flcationヽ needcd from thc tcndcrcr(S)abOut the deicicncy in ther uploadcd

documcntin Envclope-1,hc win bc askcd to providc it through CPP Portal  Thc tcnderer(s)shal

upload the requisitc clarification/documcnts within timc spcciflcd by AAI,failing which it sha‖

bc presumcd that tcndercrs do not have anything to submit and bid sha‖ bc cvaluated accordingly

CPP PorJ tt HIⅥ Hさ舒赫赫命令¬命爺ゴ 奇ヨリ /ヽ鋼申n希爺 キロ ■w哺 |

The intimation regarding acceptancc/reJection of thclr bids wni bc intimatcd to thc

tcnderers through CPP Portal

B.   ,¬日椰卜 II論 ず尋時帥 Ellvelope‐ II(Financial Bid):

臨 H録甫そ耐n_喩 哺面、m師昭雨 奇T綸 綸 絆廊赫 奇論 議い 価 さ奇

CRITICAL DATA SHEET'Jttat轟 舗 楡 Q衡 ヨ資 oHЧ R t漱可 、1マll l― ‐II dヽn.ずに、 姉 奇

繭 鎌 。Hq論 マ ゛ 奇 纂 南 雨 希
― tホ 赫 結 希 H Ⅵ H゛ 甲 奇 W哺 |

Envelopc-ll containing f11lancial bid ofthe tcndcrcrs fotlnd to be mccting the tcchnical critcria and

qualifying requircmcnt shall bc opcncd on datc&■ me mcntioned in CRITICAL DATA SHEET

In casc thc date and timc for opening of Envelopc― H(Financial Bid)is rCquircd to bc changed,thc

samc sha‖ bc intimated through CPP Portal

7  Ⅷ 繭
―

轟活 。 奇 飾 争KЧ qqI、 島諭 甲 可 雨 f満可―
翁 ゴ 菰 綸 T魚 呵綸 罰

爺 駅 き町1躙価
―

赫 奇 諭・ I゛ oヽl、 創漱 爺河 希師 ■■ πヽ猟漱 奇 薇訂綸 可 命

赫 前 |

AAI rescrvcs thc」 ght to accept or r● cct any Or al appllcations wihout assigning any rcasons

AAl also rcscⅣ cs thc rightto ca‖ offtendcr proccss at any stage without assigning any reason

8  は 研赫 ¨ 鋪爾韻 ― lul可 .ヽMⅧ 希(0嚇キ
'…

雨さミ脈 さ鎌 ¶
'厠希師 ■ヽ四可激口osЧ oく中К舗耐虫q合,岩′で捕 乖 希瓢 薇 研師ま/嚇希欽 鋪Ч¬論可口輔

諭 JЧ Iき,奇 針漱 赫 ¬耐奇鋼命 可論前赫 頸薇 勲甲雨
…

希ЧN゛濡 詢い面 希岬・ Hl

ｅＡ̈取

AAI C―N‖ I Nil 0-N‖ Web―NIT‐ 9



Web‐ NIT
Иヽ、

鋪 Щ赫 希劇
"円・

綸
・ T赫 躙赫

―
赫 希Ч時欄前 さl― や｀で可蒻 il l喩

筒 ■蒙 π朝両 編 mⅦ 舗 R― 奇雨 /で可奮
・ ―

頭 捕 さ奇稀耐 奇3繭
q・Nlき命¶n.w.鋪赫 余呵:

AAI reserves the‖ ght to dLallow thc worklng agencLs whose perfonnance at ongolng proJect(S)

is bclow par and usua‖ y poor and has bccn issucd lc● cr Of rcstrain/tclllporaり/pc‖ 1lancnt dcbarmcnt/black

listing by any departnlent of AAI or Ccntra1/Statc Govt Dcpts/PSUs/Worid Bank/ADB ctc AAI
reserves the right to veri″ the Credential submitted by the tenderers at any stage(befOre or after

the award ofworkl・ If at a■y stage,any information/documents submitted by the applicantis found

to be incorrect/false or have some discrepancy which disqualirles the tenderer then AAI shall take

the fo‖ owing actiOll:

lab 臓 面 孤 Ⅶ 舗 → て可 。引‖赫 奇 雨 訳 前 赫 |

Forfeit the entire amount of EMD submi"ed by the rarrdc′ ′́.

(b)哺 n ttn ЧJ論同欝 詢寄

「
―

希_¶ .'苅

'針
蜀 哺剛 ゛ ね薫 計 ヽ飲

銅 。」肝|

The agellcy shall be liable For debarment from telldering ill AAI, apart from any

other appropHate contractua1/1egal action.

)  赫 /¬

「

町゙ 弔ゴ際iwセカ市命令 (層晰ゃTtn詢

Consortium/」 v cOmpanies shali not bc perrni● cd

輸 *1ftF+<r ctfiqr 116 / tqa#qrrtqrrat. NSI10

/UAM師 面 祠 希腋 翻 帖 耐爾 赫 赫 赫 釉 ▼即 訳 輪 さ

I l. adq uffis d-* * sq-nc\ +1Fq Eqnfi qft{dr, @ # nr0s s} rqfuc qrd qc6R * ftffi * n+vn ?v
iffr

Purchase preference to Central Public Sector Undertaking shall be applicable as per the directive of
Govt. of India prevalent on the date ofacceptance.

12. rn[ds qg eg qk qqc sscj (MSE) r*rqql qi OIC / NSIC / KVIC IKVIB / ERfrrfl srtr arr{{qr
ft+{nmd UAM rffE + ftq ft{c-d mffis srt< frft MSEs 2012 + yrcqE} + eqvn, wrfl,c* t rriui t vrrr
{ sqft, a} sqffi n-o, $ + ftfr-<rsfi * ftc il,tElqT ft ftqtlr *qt + ftq ffia rS fuqr qr\"n 

r

Concession to Indian Micro Small and Medium Enterprises (MSEs) units registered with
DICNSIC/KVIC/KVIB/Directorate of Handicraft and handloom eti. will be given as per the"provisions of
public procurement policy for MSEs order 2012, with upto date amendmints, shatt Ue applicable for
tenders ofsupply / services and shall not be extended to construction work.

13

C―N‖ O―N‖ Wcb―NIT-10



Web‐ NIT

A

14.讐 鶏 嶽 綸 颯 ボ 幸 希 劇ヾヾ ゅヾ 囃ヾ 劇 希
…

き 劇酬 :Ч呵キ 魚 ご
―

薇 輸 a齢
研だヽ¬ル帯下 tilul寺「 1蔵て 劇.III : き市 幸や

―
u引 :補 劇月劇 ゴに 群市 民ヨ由厨ョヤ qq!く :寺弔

赫辞(端りれて補 ‥劇鋪尚訂奇 ― ■
…

‐vllA葺 命碑 Q引甲き鏃 ■Ⅲ…
ⅥIB Ч:もЧ希

― ― 明 可 Чid■ фくdl a可 |

Advisory for applicant and its BG issuing bank branch for verirlcation through SFRIS of
ICICI Bank: The bidder has to comply/adhere the ad宙 sory,given in performa PR― VⅡA and request

letter as per format PR‐ VⅡB while submitting the documents to bank and preparing Bank Guarantec(BG)

by issuing bank.

鰤 舟卜喩 騎 画 泳 は 神
'す

inい 3編
… …

前 l

Note: Ifthere any discrepancy in Hindi and English version,the English version will

prevail.

ゴ 釘叩「 耳R・¶・″Or and on bchJfofthe Chaman,AAI

Ph.No.:011‐ 25653489
EPBAX:25653464,Extn:1147

Copv to:

Gen. Mgr. (E-E), AAI, OpeLational Complex, RHQ, NR, Rangpuri
Jt. G.M. (Fin) AAI, Opeiational Complex, RHq, NR, nangpuii, 

-l

New Delhi I For Information.
Jt. G.M. (E-E), NATS, AAI, Operational Complex, 

I

RHQ, Rangpuri, New Delhi l-
AGM Engg (E)/OSD to RED, AAI, Operational Complex, 

I

RHQ, NR, Rangpuri, New Delhi I I
Request to
display on
notice board

A.A.I. C―Nil I‐Nil 0‐Nil Web―NIT‐ 11

劇で: Tl―

３

　

　

４

　

　

５

６

７

８

９



Web‐Nrr
A

?お

A.A.I. C‐Nil I‐Nil 0-Nil Web―NIT… 12

ヽ


